
1 2 3 4 5 6 1 2 3 4 5 6

M~ M~

2

4321

1

δ

f2

N3

User Interface XC01

XI01

M~
e1

DS

4321

BOF BOT

FPM 2Rel.

XC01 XR01

BU02

small loads

KR02 KR01

BR02 BR01 BR04

BR05

1 2 3 4 5 6

PE

X1/3
X1/L

X1/PE

f1

2

1r8

bo
tt

om

2

1r16

rin
g

2

1r14

gr
ill

h4
2

1

ov
en

 la
m

p

2

1

m1

fa
n 

ho
t a

ir

321

1 2 3

3456 2 1

1 2 3 3 2 1

3

1

2

m2

co
ol

in
g 

fa
n

1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4

123

1

2r8.1 Ev
ap

or
at

or

1B

1A
a20

a20 2A

3

X1/5
X1/N

4321 5 6

1

2
A1

ac
tu

at
or

h1

h3
KR1 KR4 KR3 KR2 KR5

main supply main heater

in out

small loads

XC01 XT01
temp.sensor

XI01
DS for light

XP02 XP07 XR08 XR06 XR07 XR05 XR04 XR03 XR02 XR10

VR04 VR02 VR03 VR01

N1
OVC3000
Powerboard PB

doorlock

KR6

1A

2A

1B

a20

3

XR11

1a

1
a7

2

2a

A11262301


